Fishing License endorsed for American lobster. 

TT. "Eel trap/pot" means any pot or trap designed or adapted principally for the 
catching or taking of American eels. 

UU. "Exclusive economic zone" or "EEZ" means those waters three (3) to two 

hundred (200) miles (five (5) to three hundred twenty-two (322) kilometers) 
offshore which are under the direct jurisdiction of the Federal government. 

VV. "Exit/entry ratio" means the number of restricted license endorsements made 
available for each endorsement surrendered to the Department, on an annual 
basis.